1.5 Schedule of Fees for 2015 - 2016

FEE FEE/CHARGE
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015-16 FOR FOR
each/per 2015-16
GENERAL PURPOSE FUNDING
Change of Ownership Advices - Rates Advice $36.00
Change of Ownership Advices - Building Advice $75.00
Copies of Rates Notices Notice $30.00
Rates Search Search $47.00
Rate Book - Hard copy Book $391.00
Rate Book - Disc copy Book $15.00
ADMINISTRATION
Photocopying
A4 - single sided copy $1.00
A4 - double sided copy $1.00
A3 - single sided copy $1.00
A3 - double sided copy $2.00
copy to disc Disc $6.00
Faxing
Domestic charge - within NT (send) Page $1.00
Domestic charge - Interstate (send) Page $1.00
International charge {send) Page $2.00
Receiving Faxes - A4 Fax $1.00
Laminating
A4 Page $4.00
A3 Page $6.00
Printing
Black and white only Page | $1.00
Internet Access
per 30 minutes half hour $6.00
per hour hour $9.00
Council Meeting Room and Equipment Hire
Minutes and Agendas are available for free on the Councils website
WDRC Regional Office Meeting Room - includes digital projector Meeting $400.00
and screen
No charge to media
Other Council Publications
Local laws/bylaws ] Publication | $20.00
LIBRARY
Library Services

Photocopying A4 {single sided) | Page r $1.00
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Photocopying A3 (single sided) Page $1.00
Printing A4 (single sided) Page $1.00
internet - 30 minute usage half hour $6.00
Lost and damaged books/items admin fee ltem $2.00
(plus depreciated replacement cost)
Temporary Members deposit (fully refundable)
Deposit for two (2) books 2 books $23.00
Deposit for five (5) books 5 books $58.00
RIBS
Production fees Hour $60.00
Broadcasting fees Week $60.00
ACCOMODATION
Visitor's quarters - per person/per night
Visitor's quarters (2 bedroom) Night $340.00
Visitor's quarters (1 bedroom with ensuite) Night $220.00
Visitor's quarters (1 bedroom without ensuite) Night $170.00
FIRE CONTROL
Fire Penalties

Fire break penalty Fire break $339.00

- Full Cost
Fire break orders Fire break Recovery

PLANNING
Temporary Road closure
Fee on application Application | Quote
Temporary Stall permit
Monthly License (minimum) Month $11.00
Annual License Year $60.00
CEMETRIES
Public Cemeteries
On application for an order for burial the following fees shall be payable:
a) Double plot - first burial Burial $768.00
b) Double plot - second burial Burial $768.00
c) Surcharge for weekend interments Burial Quote
Reopening of an ordinary grave - as for interment Grave Quote
Interment in a new grave after exhumation Grave Quote
LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Registrations are due and payable on the 1st November in the year of expiry of the licence.
One year licenses paid after 1st May are 50% of the fee.
Replacement Dog tags | tag | $12.00
Sterilised Dog - yearly

Normal fee Dog $12.00
Pensioner/concession Dog $6.00

Unsterilised Dog - yearly
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Normal fee Dog $36.00
Pensioner/concession Dog $18.00
Schedule of Dog infringement Fees
Dog seizure fees Dog $60.00
Dog Pound Charges
Each day thereafter Dog $18.00
Destruction of dog Dog $60.00
Impounded animals are destroyed after 72 hours of detention
Cat traps
Hire fees Trap $-
Bond - per day Trap $34.00
Vehicle Charges

‘ . . B . Vehicle Full Cost

Towing abandoned vehicle - in addition to Infringement Recovery
AIRPORTS See contract
ECONOMIC SERVICES
Lawn mowing
Domestic lawn Hour $68.00
Whipper snipper Hour $68.00
REFUSE CHARGES
Refuse Charges as per Rates Declaration
Residential bin - once weekly service Bin per annum $582.27
Commercial bin - once weekly service Bin per annum $1,055.23
Additional bins (GST included) Residential Bin per annum $582.27
Additional bins (GST included) Commercial Bin per annum $1,055.23
Landfill fee (Residential) Year $182.93
Landfill fee (Commercial) Year $479.65
Other refuse

Replacement of bin (GST included) Bin $120.00
Repairs to bin Bin Cost
Domestic waste disposal fee Cubic meter $12.00
Commercial waste disposal fee Cubic meter $12.00
Liquid waste 1000 Litres $75.00
Medical waste Cubic meter $83.00
Compact waste Cubic meter $16.00
Bulk waste Cubic meter $32.00
Waste oil Litre $1.00
Disposal od waste oil drums (44 gallon drums and over) Drum $1.00
Bar bodies Car body $150.00
Car tyres Tyre $8.00
4WD tyres Tyre $7.00
Truck tyres Tyre $26.00
Earthmoving tyres Tyre $75.00
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-

Septic Tank Effluent (plus mileage see below)

Pump out

5400.00

Utility Load or

All waste (up to 1 tonne) standard box $10.00
trailer
Trailer greater
All waste o 4 g $20.00
Truck up to 4.5
All waste tonne gross $40.00
tare
Truck between
All waste AiSrand e $200.00
tonne gross
tare
Truck greater
All waste than 12 tonne $2,000.00
gross tare
PROHIBITED REFUSE
Asbestos - only at licensed disposal facilities Prohibited PROHIBITED
Clinical Prohibited PROHIBITED
Chemical including poisons, paint, adhesives Prohibited PROHIBITED
COMMUNITY HALL HIRE
Civic Hall
Hall hire Day $124.00
Hall and kitchen hire Day Quote
Functions Hire - General
Evening functions Quote
School and Council's discretion Quote
Billiard Room - plus $1 per half hour for lights Quote
Multi Resource Centre Day $206.00
Equipment Hire
Chair chair per day $1.00
Tressel table table per day $7.00
Table table per day $7.00
tablecloth per
Tablecloth day $7.00
Equipment Replacement
Chair Chair $90.00
Table Table $150.00
Training or Meeting Room
Community groups and clubs Hour | $20.00
SWIMMING POOL HIRE
Adult swimmers Adult S-
Child swimmers Child S$-
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2 years and under Toddler $-
supervisors (spectators/non swimmers) Supervisor S-
Activities and programs
. Quote on
Recreation programs Program st
Private function Hire
Hire rate per hour (includes a qualified pool attendant) Hour ();:gf;;)tn
RECREATION CENTRE
Community/ Sporting activities Hour $18.00
Commercial groups Hour $53.00
Casual entry Person $3.00
Hire of enclosed activity area Hour $12.00
BBQ Hire Day $30.00
RECREATION CENTRE
Oval
Community groups Hour $35.00
Community groups Day $165.00
Commercial groups - plus $200 bond Day $495.00
Oval surrounds Day $165.00
Indoor sports complex Hour/Day Quote on
request
Outdoor sports court (Friday night free for kids) Hour/day Quote on
request
Bond Bond $300.00
50% discount Junior sports
Oval lights - per pole Hour $20.00
Oval lights - total Hour $35.00
Netball/Basketball/Tennis Courts
Court Hire Hour Quote
Tennis courts casual use Hour Quote
Tennis courts - members of tennis Hour Quote
Night rate per hour for lighting in addition to any hire fees
Park
Commercial Markets - includes access to power and water Day $410.00
Commercial Markets - casual fees Day $12.00
Community Markets - annual licence Annual $60.00
Community Markets - casual fees Day $20.00
BUILDING
Standard Signs
Pylon signs Sign $36.00
[lluminated sign Sign $30.00
Hoardings per annum Annum $60.00
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Portable sign Sign $30.00
Development sign Sign $30.00
Any other sign Sign $18.00
Non Standard Signs
Pylon signs Sign $71.00
llluminated sign Sign $60.00
Hoardings per annum Annum $119.00
Portable sign Sign $60.00
Development sign Sign $60.00
Any other sign Sign $30.00
Instructional sign Sign $18.00
Confiscated sign Sign $30.00
Hire of Signs
Temporary hire of SEWK signs - per sign Week $6.00
Bond $41.00
Deposit to repair Damage to Footpath, Kerb, Road reserve/Sinking fund
Footpath and kerb bond (policy E12)
Residential
Single Residential block, having one street boundary block $319.00
Residential
Single Residential block, having two street boundaries block $438.00
Duplex Block, having one street boundary Duplex Block $438.00
Duplex Block, having two street boundaries Duplex block $569.00
Residential
Multi residential block, up to maximum block $995.00
Commercial
Services Trades and commercial, up to maximum block $1,895.00
Repairs and maintenance - period contract pricing on application
Carpentry repairs IBT Labour {not including travel and materials) Hour $169.00
Electrical repairs labour (not including travel and materials) Hour $169.00
Piumbing repairs IBT Labour (not including travel and materials) Hour $169.00
Painting services (not including travel and materials Hour $169.00
Materials
Concrete Square meter $948.00
Sand and gravel Cubic meter $73.00
PLANT HIRE
All on a wet hire basis - must include WDRC employee as Driver with operator, fuel extra
Komatso Grader Hour $142.00
Komatso Grader Day $1,137.00
Cat Grader 140G Hour $196.00
Cat Grader 140G Day $1,563.00
926 Loader Hour $131.00
926 Loader Day $1,043.00
Cat 950 Loader Hour $196.00
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Cat 950 Loader Day $1,563.00
Case backhoe Hour $112.00
Case backhoe Day $901.00
,7 —+ Backhoe Hour $131.00
Z <= Backhoe Day $1,043.00
Dyna Truck Hour $92.00
Hoist Bucket Hour $142.00
Hoist Bucket Day $1,137.00
Truck freightliner Km $7.00
Isuzu Tilt Truck Km $3.00
(g ~T Tip Truck Hour $107.00
? =P Tip Truck Day $853.00
——+ Cherry picker Hour $101.00
— Cherry picker Day $806.00
Trailer Hire (plus $100 deposit) Day $113.00
"? =t-Semi tipper Single Day $196.00
Pump Hire (plus $55 deposit) Hour $34.00
Tractor Hire Hour $83.00
JC Tractor/Slasher and Driver Hour $131.00
Kubota Tractor/Slasher and Driver Hour $117.00
“Bobcat and operator Hour $117.00
? -tz SWeeper Hour $60.00
: Kubota Ride on mower with catcher Hour $77.00
Ride on mower Hour $117.00
Quad bike (plus $547 deposit) Hour $57.00
Vehicle with driver (2WD) km $1.00
Vehicle with driver (4WD) Km $2.00
Z —+ Boat - 14ft with outboard Hour $80.00
Labour
Labour Sat & Sunday and over 7.6 hours . Hour $55.00
Labour only Hour $55.00
Mobilisation/demobilisation charges also apply

59




